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BRO/IN PROSPECT 

BROWN #I-. t NW/4 0£ Section 25-26S-lSW, 

N/2 of 25-26S-l8W 
Edwards County, Kansas 

Edwards . County, Kansas 

Drilling Contractor: 

G•ologist: 

November 11, 1971 -

November 12, 1971 -

ieben Drilling, Inc. 
Wichita, Kansas 
J.C. Musgrove 
Great Bena, Kansas 

Filed Intent to Drill with ·~tite Corporation Commission. 
Ordered staking of location and elevation run by 
Laughlin-Simmons & Company. 
Location staked, elevation run and pits dug. 

Elevation is 2162' Ground~ 
Awaiting Rdtary Tools. 

November 23, 1971 - Will be moving iq Rotary Tools 'this Sunday or Monday 
(November 28th o~ 29th). 

November 30, 1971 - Spudded and set 8. 5/8" Surface Casing ~t 328'' cemented 
with 270 sacks Cem,ent. 2'1, Calcium Chloride and 2'1, Gel. 
Comoleted setting surface at 11 :30 p.m. . 

December 1, 1971 - -Waiting on Cement. Started drilling at 12:00 noon. 
December 2, 1971 - Drilling at 1975' at 8:00 a.m. 

Top of ~Anhydrite 1179' 
~se of Anhydrite 1205' 

Havi~g a "qig'snow stor..m today. . 
December 3 . 1971 Drilling at 2745' 1&~ ,8:60 a.m • . and still snowing. 
December 4 1971 Drilling at 3200' at s·:,OO a.m. 

' - k Drill Stem Test l from 3235' to 3260'. 
Tool open 30 min.; s ut - n m n., open O min.; 
shut in 30 min. Had strong blow decreasing to weak. 
Recovered 408' Gas .in Pipe, , 24q'_ Muddy Water. 

Initial_ Flow Pressures 33# &;~c:i . 6#6# # 
Final Flow Pressures 110# and 125 
Inital Shut In fresstir~ 851# 
Finai Shut In Pr~ssure 775# 

Top of the · Foraker '.3031' 
Top t>f Wabaunsee .Jl 74: 
Top of'.itarkio 3254 

-865' 
-1008' 
-1088' 

December 5, 1971 - Drilling at 3335' at 8:00 a.m. 
December 6, 1971 - · Drilling at )660' at 8:00 a.tn. 

(The main Zo~e we will. be lookin~ for will come in 
around 4600' -"Mississipp_i Chat ) 

pecember 7, 1971 --Drilling at 4045' at 8:00 a.in. 

December 8, 1971 -

December 9, 197'1 -
December 10, 1971-

December 11,, 1971-

December 12, 1971-

Took Drill Stem Test #2 from 4064' to 4121'. 
Tool open 45 min.; shut i n 45 min .; open 45 min.; 
shut in 45 min. Had weak blow throughout test. 
Recovered 10' slightly oil and gas.cut mud, 

120' Gassy Mud with specks of oil and 
120' Muddy Water. 

Initial flow pressures 111 and 110# 
Final Flow Pressures 11 and 120# 
Initial Shut In Pre~sure 1206 
FinalShut In Pressure 113 

Top of 
Top of 
Top of 
Top of 
Top of 

at 8:00 a.m. 

Heebner 3926' -1760' 
Toronto 3940' -1774' 
Douglas 3957' -1791' 
Brown Lime 4050' -1884' 
Lansing 4060' -1894' 

Drilling at 4135' 
Drilling at 4340' 
Drilling at 4515' 

Drilling at 4563' 

at 8:00 a.m. 
at 8:00 a.m. Base of Kansas City , 

4410' - 2243' 
Kinderhook at 8:00 a.m. 4583' -2413' 

Drill Stem Test #3 from 4586' to 4596' 
Tool open 45 min.; shut in 45 min.; open,45 min.; shut ir 
45 min. Had strong blow. Recovered 300 Ga·s in Pipe; 
10 1 Gas Cut Mud. 
Initial flow pressures 28# and 228# 
Final flow oressures 28# and 8# 
Initial Bottom Hole ,Pressure 362# 
Final Bottom Hole Pressure 324# 

Total Rotar 
Dry and abandoned. 

Top of Viola 
1,.682 1 

-2471' 

Plug at 600' with 40 sa~ka c.-nt; 
JOO' with 40 .sack~ Ce;tnent; 

40 , with 10 sa1ks,:Cement, 1/2 sack hulls. 
PluggiQg com'Ple~ed at 2~:3Q -P~-IIJ~ 



BROrlN PROSPECT 

BROWN #I-. t NW/4 of Section 25-26S-lSW, 

B/2 of 25-26S-lSW 
Edwards County, Kansas 

E<fwards .County, Kansas 

Drilling Contractor: 
Gtpologiet: 

November 11, 1971 -

November 12, 1971 -

~eben Drilling, Inc. 
Wichita, Kansas 
J.C. Musgrove 
Great Bend, Kansae 

Filed Intent to Drill with -~tJte Corporation Commission . 
Ordered staking of location and elevation run by 
Laughlin-Simmons & Company. 
Location staked, elevation run and pits dug. 

Elevation is 2162' Ground~ 
Awaiting Rdtary Tools. 

November 23, 1971 - Will bt moving iq Rot~ry Tools this Sunday or Monday 
(November 28th o~ 29th). 

November 30, 1971 - Spudded and set 8. 5/8" Surface Casing ~t 328"' cemented 
with 270 sacks Ce~ent. 2i Calcium Chloride and 2% Gel. 
Comnleted setting ·surface at 11 :30 p.m. . 

December l, 1971 - -Waiting on Cement. Started drilling at 12:00 noon. 
December 2, 1971 - Drilling at 1975' at 8:00 a.m. 

Top of ~Anhydrite 1179' 
~se of Anhydrite 1205' 

Havi~g a "l,ig'' snow storm today. . 
December 3 . 1971 Drilling at 2745' ,a~ .S :60 a ._m . . and still snowing. 
December 4, 1971 - Drilling at 3200' at s·:•00 a.m. 

Took Drill Stem Test #1 from 3235' to 3260'. 
Tool open jO min.; shut -in 30 min., open JO min.; 
shut in 30 min. Had strong blow ~ecreasing to weak. 
Recovered 408 1 Gas .in Pipe, , 24q'_ Muddy Water. 

Initial Flow Pressures 33# and 66# 
Final Flow Pressures 110# arid ' #l25# 
Ini tal Shut In _fresstir~ 851:# 
Finai Shut I:n Pr~sf.lure 775# 

Top of the · Foraker 3031' 
Top of W$baunsee -3174' 
Top of-'itarkio 3254' 

:..865' 
-1008' 
-1088' 

December 5, 1971 - Drilling at 3335' at 8:00 a.m. 
December 6, 1971 - · Drilling at 3660' at 8:'00 a.tn. 

(The main Zone we will. be lookin~ for will come in 
around 4600' - "Mi ssissi pp_i Chat ) 

J)ecember 7, 197-1 --Drilling at 4045' at 8:00 a.in. 

December 8, 1971 -

December 9, 197°1 -
December 10, 1971-

December 11,. 1971-

December 12, 1971-

Took Drill Stem Test #2 from 4064' to 4121'. 
Tool open 45 min.; shut in 45 min.; open 45 ~in.; 
shut in 45 min. Had weak blow throughout test. 
Recovered 10' slightly oil and gas.cut mud, 

120' Gassy Mud with specks of oil and 
120' Muddy Water. 

Initial flow pressures 111 and 110# 
Final Flow Pressures 11 and 120# 
Initial Shut In Pre~sure 1206 
Fin$1Shut In Pressure 113 

Top of Heebner 3926' -1760' 
Top of Toronto 3940' -1774' 
Top of Douglas 3957' -1791' 
Top of Brown Lime 4050 ' · -1884' 
Top of Lansing 4o60' -1894' 

Drilling at 4135' at 8:00 a.m. 
Drilling at 4340' at 8:00 a.m. 
Drilling at 4515' at 8:00 a.m. Base of Kansas City 1 

4410' - 2243' 
Drilling at 4583' at 8:00 a.m. Kinderhook 4583' -2413' 
Drill Stem Test #3 from 4586' to 4596' 
Tool open 45 min. • shut in 45 min. ; open 45 min. ; shut ir 
45 min. Had stro~g blow. Recovered JOO' Ga·s in Pipe; 
10' Gas Cut Mud. 
Initial flow pressures 28# and 
Final flow oressures 28# and 
Initial Bottom Hole .Pressure 362# 
Final Bottom Hole ·pressure 324# 

Top of Viola 4638 -2471' 
Tptal Rotary depth 4682' 
Dry and abandoned. 
Plug at 600' with 40 sa~ka c...,nt; 

300' with 40 .sacks C•ent; 
40' with 10 sacks. Cement, 1/2 sack hulls. 

Pluggir,g comple~ed .at 2::)Q -P~·1"• 



BROWN PROSPECT 

BROWN #1 - . t NW/4 of Section 25-26S-lSW, 

1/2 of 25-26S-lSW 
Edwards County, Kansas 

~wards ,County, Kansas 

Drilling Contractor: ~eben Drilling, Inc. 
Wichita, Kansas 
J.C. Musgrove 
Great Bena, Kansas 

a,ologiet: 

November 11, 1971 - Filed Intent to Drill with -~ut.e Corporation Commission . 
Ordered staking of location and elevation run by 
Laughlin-Simmons & Company. 

November 12, 1971 - Location staked, elevation run and pits dug. 
·nevation is 2162' Ground~ 

Awaiting Rdtary Tools. 
November 23, 1971 - Will be moving i~ Rot~ry Tools this Sunday or Monday 

(November 28th o~ 29th). 
November 30, 1971 - Spudded and set 8- 5/8 11 Surface .Casing ~t J2S' cemented 

with 270 sacks Cem,ent. 2i Calcium Chloride and 2'1, Gel. 
Comnleted setting ·surface at 11:30 p.m. . 

December 1, 1971 - -Waittng on Cement. Started drilling at 12:00 hoon. 
December 2, 1971 - Drilling at 1975' at 8:QO a.m. 

Top of ~Anhydrite 1179' 
B,se of Anhydrite 1205' 

Havi~g a "Qig''snow stor.iD toaay. . 
December 3. 1971 - Drilling at 2745' •1: ,8:00 a.m • . and still !'nowing. 
December 4, 1971 - Drilling at 3200' at s·:,00 a.m. , 

Took Drill Stem Test #1 from 3235' to 3260. 
Tool open 30 min.; shut -in JO min., open 30 min.; 
shut in 30 min. Had strong blow decreasing to weak. 
Recovered 408' Gas .in· Pipe, , 24Q' Muddy Water. 

Initial Flow Pressures 33# and 66# 
Final Flow Pressures 110# and .#125# 
Inital Shut In ?reseur, 853:# 
Final Shut :rn Pr~s~ure 77-5# 

Top of the ·Foraker J031' 
Top of Wabaunsee 3174' 
Top ot-'.itarkio 3254' 

:.865' 
-1008' 
-1088' 

December 5, 1971 - Drilling at 3335' at 8:00 a.m. 
December 6, 1971 - · Drilling at )660' at 8:·oo a.tn. 

(The main Zo~e we w11i be lookin~ for will come in 
around 4600' -"MississiPP.i Chat ) 

J)ecember 7, 1971 --Drilling at 4045' at 8:00 a.in. 

December 8, 1971 -

December 9, 19?°1 -
D•cember 10, 1971-
December 11, . 1971-

Took Drill Stem Test #2 from 4064' to 4121'. 
Tool open 45 min.; shut in 45 min.; open 45 ~in.; 
shut in 45 min. Had weak blow throughout test . 
Recovered 10' slightly oil and gas.cut mud, 

120' Gassy Mud with specks of oil and 
· 120' Muddy Water. 

Initial flow -pressures 111 and 110# 
Final Flow Pressures 11 and 120# 
Initial Shut In Pre,sure 12o6 
FinalShut In Pressure 113 

Top or Heebner 3926' -1760' 
Top of Toronto 3940' -1774' 
Top of Douglas 3957' -1791' 
Top or Brown Lime 4050'· -188~' 
Top or Lansing 4o60' -1894' 

at 8:00 a.m. Drilling at 4135' 
Drilling at 4340' 
Drilling at 45·15' 

at 8:00 a.m. 
at 8:_00 a.m. 

Drilling at 4583' at 8:00 a.m. 

Base of Kansas City, 
4410' -2243' 

Kinderhook 
4583' -2413' 

Drill Stem Test #3 from 4586' to 4596' 
Tool open 45 min.· shut in 45 min.; open 45 min.; shut ir 
45. min. Had stro~g .blow. Recovered JOO' Gas in Pipe; 
10' Oas Cut Mud. 
Initial flow pressures 28# and 2

2
8# 

Final flow nressures 28# and 8# 
Initial Bottom Hole .Pr_essure 362# 
Final Bottom Hole Fre1sure 324# 

De~ember 12, 1971- Top of Viola 46)8 -2471' 
T9tal Rotary depth ~6e2' 
Dry and abandoned. 
Plug at 600' with 40 sa~ka c ... nt; 

JOO' with 40 .sacks C$ent; 
40' with 10 sacktJ. _Cement, 1/2 sack hulls. 

P;l.uggil)I; coml)].e~ed . at, 2:: 3Q . P.•'Jt 


